MG SOLUTION PTE LTD



23 Kaki Bukit Ave 4, AAS Kaki Bukit Centre #02-03 Singapore 415933 Tel: 6243 1373 Fax: 6243 1376 (GST Reg. No. 201427944N)

Date

: 30/05/2019

Your Ref

: SCN8019K

To

: AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

Attn

: Motor Claims Department

Dear Sir/Mdm,

RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE SMF3791U & SCN8019K ON 14/04/2019 AT ALONG ORCHARD BOULEVARD BEFORE ORCHARD TURN.

We refer to the above matter.

Attached copies of the following for your kind perusal:

- 1) Proforma Bill No.198184 @ S\$4,012.50 (Inclusive Of 7% GST)
- 2) Loss of Use @ S\$1,600.00 (8 Days x S\$200)
- 3) LTA Search @ \$\$7.45
- 4) Authorisation to Act
- 5) GIA Report

Hope the above is in order and kindly let us have your confirmation soon.

Tax invoice will be issue upon amount finalized.

Thank You.

Yours faithfully,



Sharon Chia

HP: 9188 6931

E-mail: mg3solution@gmail.com

MG SOLUTION PTE LTD



23 Kaki Bukit Ave 4, AAS Kaki Bukit Centre #02-03 Singapore 415933
Tel: 6243 1373 Fax: 6243 1376
(GST Reg. No. 20-1427944-N)

PROFORMA BILL

Bill To: Bill No : 198184

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

78 SHENTON WAY Date: 30-May-2019

#07-12 AIG BUILDING

SINGAPORE 079120 Vehicle Number: SMF 3791U

ATTN: MOTOR CLAIMS DEPARTMENT

QTY		AMOUNT
1	To carried out accident repair as per surveyor's recommendation (Lump Sum)	\$ 3,750.00
	BEFORE GST 7% GST TOTAL	3,750.00 262.50 \$ 4,012.50

Tax Invoice will be issue upon amount finalised.

Please note that our above offer and any settlement arising from the above offer are made on a without prejudice basis with sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceeding. Terms of such settlement should also not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of the accident. No reference shall be made to this offer or any settlement arising from this offer in any other related matters.

Co's stamp & Authorised Signature

MG SOLUTION PTE LTD

23 Kaki Bukit Ave 4 (South Wing) #02-03B Vicom Inspection Centre, Singapore 415933 Tel: 6243 1373 Fax: 6243 1376 GST Reg. No.: 201427944N

MOTOR CLAIM DISCHARGE

INSURED: SUPREME LEASING & LIMOUSINE PTE LTD
CAR/LORRY/CYCLE: REG NO: SMF37914 POLICY NO:
ACCIDENT CLAIM NO:
I / We confirm that I / we have taken delivery of Car / Lorry / Motor Cycle
Registered Nofrom the repairers,
Messrs MG SOLUTION PTE LTD
And that all repairs necessary as a result of an accident in which the said vehicle was Involved on or
about theday of
I / we have no further claim on the above company in Respect thereof.
Date: Signature:
Co's Stamp:
16/04/2019-PP1 19/04/2019-PH (GoodFoday) Vehicle Out-23/04/2019 21/04/2019-Sunday Vehicle Out-23/04/2019 LOV-8 days x \$200
-# 1,600

> Back to OneMotoring



Land Transport Authority 10 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575701

GST Registration No.: M4-0006529-2

Print Date/Time: 15 Apr 2019 / 11:46:54

Receipt Date/Time: 15 Apr 2019 / 11:46:54

Tax Invoice/Receipt

Receipt No.: ITNET-00000-190415-001033

Previous Receipt No.:

S/N Item Description Business Trans No.	n/ action Reference			Amount Before GST (S\$)	GST Amount (S\$)	Amount After GST (S\$)
Result of Insurance End	quiry - SCN8019K					
As at 14 Apr 2019/15:00	0:00					
Insurance Co: AIG ASIA	A PACIFIC INSURANC	CE PTE.	LTD.			
1 Insurance Enquiry -	SCN8019K					
Enquiry Fee 2019041511460380	1470			7.00	0.49	7.49
2019041511460380		Cul. T. A.				
	3	Sub-Tota	11	7.00	0.49	7.49
	ľ	Total Be	fore Rounding	7.00	0.49	7.49
)	Roundin	g Difference			0.04
	,	Total Am	ount Payable			7.45
	1	Paid By				
			20190415114616942	Direct Debit: eNE		7.45
		Total				7.45
		Cash Cha	ange			0.00
	-	Tendered	Amount			7.45
	I	Excess R	efundable Amount			0.00
						0.00

THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service provider / financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and late fee may apply.

LETTER OF AUTHORITY

Name : SUPREME LEASING & LIMOUSINE	PTELID
Address : 61 UBIAVE 2 #0+03/04	
AUTOMOBILE MEGAMART S(40889	(8)
Contact No :	,
TO: ALG ASIA PACIFIC INSURAN	RE PTE L7D
Dear Sirs,	
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SMF 37914 AND SCI	V8019K ON 14/04/>019
AT/ALONG OR CHARD BOULEVARD BEFORE O	RCHARD TURN
1/We, SUPREME LEASING I LIMOUSING PTE LT	D, am/are the registered owner of
motor car no. SWF 379 [U	
Please note that I have assigned all compensations monies due to M/S MG SOLUTION PTE LTD.	e to me/us in the above said accident
I/We, hereby authorize you to release all compensation monie accident to M/S MG SOLUTION PTE LTD and forward your settle PTE LTD whom I had authorized to collect the said compensation	ement cheque to M/S MG SOLUTION
Thank you	
SUPARIOUSING OF THE PARIOUSING	
Signature of Claimant Wit	ness By



Provided always that this discharge of my claim for damages relating to the damage to my vehicle shall not prejudice or affect my further claim for general and special damages for my personal injuries sustained in the same accident.

AUTHORIZATION TO ACT (AIG Asia Pacific – EXPRESS THIRD PARTY CLAIM)

I, SUPREME LEASING & LIMOUSINE PTELTD ("the third party claimant")
of 61 UBI AVE 2 #01-03/04 ANTOMOBILE MEGAMART S(408898),
owner of <u>SMF 37914</u> (vehicle no.) hereby authorize MG SOLUTION PTE LTD
("the workshop") to act for me with respect to my claim for repair costs and/or rental and/or loss of use ("claim") for my vehicle noSMF379IN that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on _IYOY 2019(date) along ORCHARD BOULEVARD BEFORE ORCHARD TURN (location) involving vehicle no/s SCN8019 K ("the accident").
I further authorize the workshop to settle the above mentioned claim in a manner that they deem fit and the workshop is further authorized to receive payment furtherto settlement of my claim with payment cheque/s being made in favour of the workshop.
I further acknowledge that any settlement the workshop may reach on my behalf is on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis insofar as the driver/owner/insurers of the other vehicle/s is concerned.
Date thisday of(month) 20 (year)
SOUND PICE OF THE PROPERTY OF
Signed by "the third party claimant" Signed by "the workshop"



Provided always that this discharge of my claim for damages relating to the damage to my vehicle shall not prejudice or affect my further claim for general and special damages for my personal injuries sustained in the same accident.

RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific – EXPRESS THIRD PARTY CLAIM)

"We/l,	(WALL O AMERICAN IN A STATE OF THE STATE OF
"We/I, : have reached an agreement with the appointed surv	(use workshop") hereby confirm that we/legor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pto Ital
("name c	of surveyor") with respect to the amount plain and a
55 (repair costs), S\$	(loss of use/rental) SS (search face)
that was damage	d pursuant to the accident which
Cate) along	(location) involving
vehicle no/s	(location) involving
This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on	(date) at "the workshop".
We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner	("third perfy oldings will
to make the claim as se	et out in the above paragraph and well have full
authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner	that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter as
authority given by "the third party claimant".	a very diveloped floricity the letter of
We/I further confirm that we/I will industry to the	
We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Paci	fic Insurance Pte. Ltd for all damages, loss and/or
expense that they will or have already incurred in the even	t that "the third party claimant" after the above said
agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any	y loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of
repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the dam of the accident.	nage to(vehicle no.) as a result
4	
We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full of	and final viii
We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full a claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settle	and final settlement of any claim of "the third party
admission of liability basis.	ement is reached on a without prejudice and without
This agreement is subject to the application of Singapo	Te law and the Circums o
jurisdication over any dispute arising out of the same.	to lew and the singspore Courts have exclusive
Dated thisday of	(month) 20 (year)
	MG MG
Signed by AIG appointed surveyor	Chopped & Signed by "the workshop"

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid

	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	15/04/2019 18:24
Date Of Accident	14/04/2019 15:00
Exact Location Of Accident	ORCHARD BLVD B4 ORCHARD TURN
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE

	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE	
Vehicle Registration Number	SMF3791U	

Insured/Policyholder

Name Of Registered Owner SUPREME LEASING & LIMOUSINE PTE LTD

Co Reg No 201710190R Email Address NOEMAIL

Mobile Phone No

Alternative Phone No OFFICE-99999999

Vehicle Particulars

Manufacturer HONDA Model FREED Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at GRAB time of accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

NO for repair to your vehicle?

If No, Please state action to be taken THIRD PARTY Vehicle Category PRIVATE HIRE

Insurance Company

Name of Insurance Company TOKIO MARINE INSURANCE SINGAPORE LTD

Type Of Coverage COMPREHENSIVE

Fleet Policy NO

Policy Number 18-MJ001287-R01

Cover Note Number

Driver

Name of Driver WONG CHAN KWOK(HUANG ZHENGUO)

NRIC No S7431853C Date Of Birth 23/09/1974 Occupation OUTDOOR Date Of Driving Pass 14/02/2005

Driving Experience 14 YEARS AND 2 MONTHS

Gender MALE

Mobile Number (LOCAL) +65-97876241

Fax Number

Contact Number

EMail Address NOEMAIL

BLK 293D BUKIT BATOK STREET 21 Address

#18-536

OTHER - HIRER

Postcode 654293

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR

Weather Conditions CLEAR

Road Surface DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

involved in the accident

2

Was any body injured in the Accident?

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

YES NO

Was any other material or property damaged?

I have been approached by unknown person(s)

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

YES

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

5

Passenger 1

NAME:

: UNKNOWN

GENDER:

: MALE

Passenger 2

NAME:

: UNKNOWN

GENDER:

: MALE

Passenger 3

NAMF:

: UNKNOWN

GENDER:

: FEMALE

Passenger 4

NAME:

: UNKOWN

GENDER:

: FEMALE

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

PLS REFER TO THE ATTACHED STATEMENT.

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

SCN8019K

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Page 2 of 15

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

	DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 1
Name	WONG CHAN KWOK(HUANG ZHENGUO)
Approximate Age	
Injuries Sustain	BACK & NECK
Injured person in which vehicle?	SMF3791U
Were seat belts worn?	YES
Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	NO
Address	

Accident Sketch Plan

SHETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Brown report (2016) More a proprie and appropries up the damped control
- The state of the complete of the sample for the first of the sample of t
- form your pipe seed must be appropriate and accurate as provide and only and a second provide and a second provide a second provided provi
- 4. The standard indignos stand for a buy promoved by unique of posterior of the control of the c
- Any false constructions have been found to the Foliage of exemigation.
- The report will be facked about the fixed of the GIA Reports Management Controls and Conceptive Conceptive Association of Singage Microscopic of Management of the Conception of Management of Manag
- Evane longment of this country the hydroxy country cay current to a might have report that come is a might be required as a country of the report of the country of the
- Consent under the Personal Data Protection Aut (2 both).

ku acematan dua kabupatèngan juga saman persamban sa

- (a) My insurer, my workings and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA" in a visre parameter to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurers) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers lawyers/law firms, the of.
 - Transpland hand indicate the integral of the indicate fine cancer and the property of the integral of the indicate in the indicat
 - or hadder to the worlders and or more and
 - The tarry rigidual and you around given my instructions of responding to only endicines by may
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the making of correspondence, statements, or nice), record or not spanding, which spuid must be dealered if remain determal data your time to thing to but down it the came as worked as connections of correct and once about mail patriagors and/or
 - ವೇಗಾರು ಗರಣಗಳ ಒಂದು ಒಂದೇ ಬಿಂದುಗಳ ಪ್ರಾಥಕಗಳ ಕ್ಷೇವರಿಯ ಗ್ರಾಮಗಳಲ್ಲಿ ಪ್ರಕರಣಗಳಲ್ಲಿ ಪ್ರಕರಣಗಳು ಪ್ರತಿ ಸಂಪರ್ಧಕರು ತಿರ್ವಹಿಸಿದ ವಿಚಾರಾಯವರ್ಷಕ
- (2) If a control to the first state of the following property of the proper
- The state of the s
- the first first the state of th
 - TABEL BOARS, WAN HIT CONTROL AND CONTROL ADDRESSES AND CONTROL AND CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE CONTROL OF TH
 - for doing yet gw th requirements under any regulations, take or court orders.

Drugg \$ Signature of Silver a northelphic beloved by Oxford Theo hugust to Detrop Person to 1 1/2 1/2/15.

NEISTANO

